$6,500 for ESY for each student enrolled in a PALS Model classroom for ESY, payable in one installment
in July of 2026.

Related Services

a. If a one-to-one aide is required for a student enrolled in the Program, SESI will provide the student aide at
a per day fee of Two Hundred Twenty-Eight Dollars, Twenty-Five Cents ($228.25) and will add the
additional fee to each monthly invoice.

b. The District is responsible for the delivery of all other related services (speech, OT, PT, etc.)

FACILITIES USE AGREEMENT FOR SPECIAL
EDUCATION SERVICES

SI ERRA SCHOOLAT MANOR

This Facilities Use Agreement ("Agreement") is effective 15th day of August 2025 ("Effective